Messages for Remittance Advices dated March 6, 2025 – March 13, 2025

	TO: Nurse Practitioner providers
	RE: Coverage for Procedure Codes 38220, 38221, and 38222

	The Arkansas Department of Human Services has updated coverage for the procedure codes identified below retroactive to 3/1/2024, under the Nurse Practitioner (NURSP) Contract.
38220 DX BONE MARROW ASPIRATIONS
38221 DX BONE MARROW BIOPSIES
38222 DX BONE MARROW BX & ASPIR
Claims analysis will be performed to identify and reprocess any claims that may have denied before the coverage was updated.

	TO: Prosthetics Providers
	RE: Units Per Day (UPD) Updated for E2384 and E2387

	Procedure codes E2384 (PNEUMATIC CASTER TIRE) and E2387 (FOAM FILLED CASTER TIRE) will have a maximum of 4 units per day allowed to align with the National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) recommendation, retroactively effective 1/1/2025. Claims analysis will be completed.
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